

BID TABULATION
MITCHELL REGIONAL LANDFILL RECYCLING BUILDING
MITCHELL, SD
A-8033
May 14, 2024 at 1:30:00 PM

BASE BID				WS Construction Management, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Sunkota Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Hegg Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$144,382.00	\$144,382.00	\$77,245.00	\$77,245.00	\$410,610.00	\$410,610.00	\$240,400.00	\$240,400.00
2	Pre-Engineered Metal Building, Complete	1	LS	\$1,772,765.00	\$1,772,765.00	\$1,667,332.00	\$1,667,332.00	\$1,677,435.00	\$1,677,435.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00
3	Electrical Construction, Complete	1	LS	\$36,086.00	\$36,086.00	\$51,991.00	\$51,991.00	\$34,866.00	\$34,866.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,796.00	\$5,796.00	\$19,316.00	\$19,316.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	9,743	C.Y.	\$3.63	\$35,367.09	\$4.91	\$47,838.13	\$3.50	\$34,100.50	\$5.00	\$48,715.00
6	Topsoiling from Stockpile	1,095	C.Y.	\$12.42	\$13,599.90	\$24.52	\$26,849.40	\$12.00	\$13,140.00	\$5.00	\$5,475.00
7	2' x 3' Type B Inlet w/ Frame and Grate	6	Each	\$3,442.00	\$20,652.00	\$5,611.00	\$33,666.00	\$3,325.00	\$19,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
8	18" RCP Storm Sewer	172	Ft	\$65.61	\$11,284.92	\$143.14	\$24,620.08	\$63.39	\$10,903.08	\$80.00	\$13,760.00
9	15" RCP Storm Sewer	340	Ft	\$55.85	\$18,989.00	\$94.30	\$32,062.00	\$53.96	\$18,346.40	\$80.00	\$27,200.00
10	12" RCP Storm Sewer	49	Ft	\$50.12	\$2,455.88	\$328.35	\$16,089.15	\$48.43	\$2,373.07	\$80.00	\$3,920.00
11	45 Degree Bend 18" RCP	1	Each	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$15,397.00	\$15,397.00	\$1,682.00	\$1,682.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
12	Connect to Existing Inlet	1	LS	\$1,242.00	\$1,242.00	\$14,916.00	\$14,916.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	Gravel Base Course	330	Tons	\$23.80	\$7,854.00	\$64.56	\$21,304.80	\$23.00	\$7,590.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00
14	8" Concrete Approach Pavement	7,070	SqFt	\$8.79	\$62,145.30	\$10.44	\$73,810.80	\$8.50	\$60,095.00	\$16.00	\$113,120.00
15	Gravel Surfacing	1,554	Tons	\$19.66	\$30,551.64	\$27.82	\$43,232.28	\$19.00	\$29,526.00	\$26.00	\$40,404.00
16	Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	1.01	Acres	\$6,727.00	\$6,794.27	\$38,342.57	\$38,726.00	\$26,038.00	\$26,298.38	\$6,000.00	\$6,060.00
17	Erosion Control Waddle	64	Ft	\$6.21	\$397.44	\$220.31	\$14,099.84	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$10.00	\$640.00
18	Inlet/Culvert Protection	7	Each	\$155.00	\$1,085.00	\$2,109.43	\$14,766.01	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$2,173,187.44		\$2,233,261.49		\$2,355,149.43		\$2,644,794.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: _____

DATE: _____

5/14/2024

